PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8302977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/02/2023	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHENOMEX INC.	10/02/2023

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIRD MERGERSUB CORPORATION	10/02/2023

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	BRUKER CELLULAR ANALYSIS, INC.	
Street Address:	5858 HORTON STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 320	
City:	EMERYVILLE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94608	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 372

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61653322
Application Number:	13856781
Application Number:	61664421
Application Number:	13927281
Application Number:	61671499
Application Number:	13940424
Application Number:	61709408
Application Number:	61720956
Application Number:	14060117
Application Number:	15842124
Application Number:	16869399
Application Number:	18324026
Application Number:	61695089
Application Number:	61720349

PATENT REEL: 065726 FRAME: 0624

508255785

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14044559
Application Number:	14583351
Application Number:	61724168
Application Number:	14051004
Application Number:	15207210
Application Number:	61809081
Application Number:	61996962
Application Number:	14520510
Application Number:	15439506
Application Number:	16123882
Application Number:	17067406
Application Number:	61996969
Application Number:	62058658
Application Number:	14520568
Application Number:	18068207
Application Number:	15989549
Application Number:	16683798
Application Number:	61996973
Application Number:	14521447
Application Number:	15843122
Application Number:	16509166
Application Number:	17656244
Application Number:	14960010
Application Number:	15785727
Application Number:	62090303
Application Number:	14965721
Application Number:	15659855
Application Number:	17085185
Application Number:	62176890
Application Number:	14732682
Application Number:	15634097
Application Number:	14262140
Application Number:	15306355
Application Number:	14133361
Application Number:	15105849
Application Number:	17654938
Application Number:	62151325
Application Number:	15135707

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16920365
Application Number:	17743318
Application Number:	14262200
Application Number:	15637159
Application Number:	61947145
Application Number:	62128458
Application Number:	15061295
Application Number:	61955485
Application Number:	62151337
Application Number:	61974792
Application Number:	62176900
Application Number:	62089065
Application Number:	14961868
Application Number:	16033811
Application Number:	16057306
Application Number:	62089229
Application Number:	62259511
Application Number:	14964025
Application Number:	62050099
Application Number:	62056422
Application Number:	62201520
Application Number:	62150834
Application Number:	62089613
Application Number:	62259522
Application Number:	14963230
Application Number:	16000385
Application Number:	17062907
Application Number:	62089085
Application Number:	14961215
Application Number:	15912164
Application Number:	16509414
Application Number:	17063704
Application Number:	62089834
Application Number:	62259460
Application Number:	14963759
Application Number:	16513445
Application Number:	18447583
Application Number:	62151382

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15136777
Application Number:	17228058
Application Number:	62279341
Application Number:	15406289
Application Number:	16892642
Application Number:	62258957
Application Number:	62423627
Application Number:	15359115
Application Number:	18164124
Application Number:	62178960
Application Number:	15135252
Application Number:	62235863
Application Number:	15282923
Application Number:	16537389
Application Number:	17936478
Application Number:	62428980
Application Number:	62480216
Application Number:	16427952
Application Number:	17819447
Application Number:	62151334
Application Number:	15136763
Application Number:	16121398
Application Number:	62151363
Application Number:	15136481
Application Number:	16928225
Application Number:	62274059
Application Number:	15488139
Application Number:	62246605
Application Number:	62247725
Application Number:	15336768
Application Number:	17005116
Application Number:	62172093
Application Number:	62264665
Application Number:	62333821
Application Number:	62418625
Application Number:	15372094
Application Number:	16908265
Application Number:	17930649

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62323436
Application Number:	62428992
Application Number:	15487795
Application Number:	16893885
Application Number:	62273104
Application Number:	62314889
Application Number:	62428539
Application Number:	16010176
Application Number:	17067971
Application Number:	18466297
Application Number:	62309301
Application Number:	62351846
Application Number:	15802174
Application Number:	16259538
Application Number:	62560184
Application Number:	62573682
Application Number:	16455118
Application Number:	62323500
Application Number:	62364568
Application Number:	16160816
Application Number:	17534350
Application Number:	62273172
Application Number:	16024624
Application Number:	17014914
Application Number:	62309454
Application Number:	62326667
Application Number:	62470744
Application Number:	15802100
Application Number:	16517342
Application Number:	62412212
Application Number:	62384636
Application Number:	62316514
Application Number:	16130634
Application Number:	62323792
Application Number:	62342131
Application Number:	62345603
Application Number:	62353938
Application Number:	62411191

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62410238
Application Number:	62472477
Application Number:	16196649
Application Number:	17162467
Application Number:	18466696
Application Number:	62365372
Application Number:	16253869
Application Number:	62429071
Application Number:	62579897
Application Number:	16428792
Application Number:	17495728
Application Number:	62628986
Application Number:	62628992
Application Number:	16987835
Application Number:	62403116
Application Number:	62457399
Application Number:	16365558
Application Number:	29609549
Application Number:	29681398
Application Number:	62411690
Application Number:	62412092
Application Number:	16391063
Application Number:	62490596
Application Number:	62490534
Application Number:	16661310
Application Number:	62403111
Application Number:	62457582
Application Number:	62470669
Application Number:	62429066
Application Number:	16415894
Application Number:	17357372
Application Number:	35001309
Application Number:	29679163
Application Number:	29795223
Application Number:	29867347
Application Number:	62731123
Application Number:	17198833
Application Number:	62535742

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62660779
Application Number:	62664279
Application Number:	16743849
Application Number:	62572525
Application Number:	16849811
Application Number:	62986786
Application Number:	62612619
Application Number:	16910682
Application Number:	62697199
Application Number:	17140861
Application Number:	62649482
Application Number:	62656551
Application Number:	17033470
Application Number:	62852955
Application Number:	16882331
Application Number:	18369846
Application Number:	62769482
Application Number:	17321974
Application Number:	62678791
Application Number:	62754107
Application Number:	17103414
Application Number:	62881129
Application Number:	62950573
Application Number:	62747569
Application Number:	16656520
Application Number:	62734924
Application Number:	62893712
Application Number:	16578026
Application Number:	29695084
Application Number:	29807549
Application Number:	35001779
Application Number:	62744578
Application Number:	17226914
Application Number:	62754147
Application Number:	17241865
Application Number:	62806612
Application Number:	17401783
Application Number:	29746271

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29867339
Application Number:	29746274
Application Number:	29867341
Application Number:	29746277
Application Number:	29867345
Application Number:	62859712
Application Number:	62841229
Application Number:	62850557
Application Number:	17452725
Application Number:	18167638
Application Number:	62926079
Application Number:	17660448
Application Number:	62936550
Application Number:	63035726
Application Number:	63060647
Application Number:	17325196
Application Number:	17745624
Application Number:	17971400
Application Number:	62951891
Application Number:	17807597
Application Number:	62989590
Application Number:	17931217
Application Number:	63080960
Application Number:	63075269
Application Number:	63211337
Application Number:	63233158
Application Number:	18178927
Application Number:	63136211
Application Number:	63294839
Application Number:	63297649
Application Number:	17574459
Application Number:	18147356
Application Number:	63072849
Application Number:	63235660
Application Number:	18043262
Application Number:	63124606
Application Number:	63226476
Application Number:	18332207

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63135965
Application Number:	17930712
Application Number:	63162354
Application Number:	63171361
Application Number:	63171378
Application Number:	63324566
Application Number:	18481448
Application Number:	63167335
Application Number:	63225364
Application Number:	63230547
Application Number:	18476798
Application Number:	63237676
Application Number:	63314260
Application Number:	63237957
Application Number:	63408790
Application Number:	63302888
Application Number:	63324391
Application Number:	63413201
Application Number:	63440637
Application Number:	63388581
Application Number:	63485865
Application Number:	63507060
Application Number:	63378183
Application Number:	63431128
PCT Number:	US2014061837
PCT Number:	US2014061848
PCT Number:	US2015064074
PCT Number:	US2015065085
PCT Number:	US2015034594
PCT Number:	US2015027679
PCT Number:	US2014071323
PCT Number:	US2016028808
PCT Number:	US2015027680
PCT Number:	US2016021017
PCT Number:	US2015064350
PCT Number:	US2015064718
PCT Number:	US2015064575
PCT Number:	US2015064286

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2015064690
PCT Number:	US2016029032
PCT Number:	US2017013483
PCT Number:	US2016063387
PCT Number:	US2016028661
PCT Number:	US2016054829
PCT Number:	US2017064357
PCT Number:	US2016029037
PCT Number:	US2016069468
PCT Number:	US2016059234
PCT Number:	US2016065426
PCT Number:	US2016069249
PCT Number:	US2017022518
PCT Number:	US2017069084
PCT Number:	US2017027795
PCT Number:	US2016069579
PCT Number:	US2017022846
PCT Number:	US2017025065
PCT Number:	US2017034832
PCT Number:	US2017043395
PCT Number:	US2017064309
PCT Number:	US2019017208
PCT Number:	US2017054628
PCT Number:	US2017057926
PCT Number:	US2018029648
PCT Number:	US2017064308
PCT Number:	US2019051129
PCT Number:	US2018043146
PCT Number:	US2018055918
PCT Number:	US2018067957
PCT Number:	US2019041692
PCT Number:	US2019024623
PCT Number:	US2020034407
PCT Number:	US2019062063
PCT Number:	US2019035046
PCT Number:	US2019056831
PCT Number:	US2019052228
PCT Number:	US2019055953

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2019059495
PCT Number:	US2020018388
PCT Number:	US2020030846
PCT Number:	US2020057200
PCT Number:	US2020060784
PCT Number:	US2020066229
PCT Number:	US2021022161
PCT Number:	US2021048976
PCT Number:	US2022012194
PCT Number:	US2021048196
PCT Number:	US2021062775
PCT Number:	US2021021417
PCT Number:	US2022023598
PCT Number:	US2022071426
PCT Number:	US2023063233
PCT Number:	US2023061224

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)295-4957

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-295-4957

Email: docketing@brukercellularanalysis.com **Correspondent Name:** BRUKER CELLULAR ANALYSIS, INC.

Address Line 1: 5858 HORTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: EMERYVILLE, CALIFORNIA 94608

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY CHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2023

Total Attachments: 7

source=Project Bird - Certificate of Merger (Filed)#page1.tif source=Project Bird - Certificate of Merger (Filed)#page2.tif source=Project Bird - Certificate of Merger (Filed)#page3.tif source=Project Bird - Certificate of Merger (Filed)#page4.tif source=Project Bird - Certificate of Merger (Filed)#page5.tif source=Project Bird - Certificate of Merger (Filed)#page6.tif source=Project Bird - Certificate of Merger (Filed)#page7.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BIRD MERGERSUB CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "PHENOMEX INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BRUKER
CELLULAR ANALYSIS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2023, AT 8:01
O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4961743 8100M SR# 20233621026

Authentication: 204281144 Date: 10-02-23

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:01 AM 10/02/2023
FILED 08:01 AM 10/02/2023
SR 20233621026 - File Number 4961743

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

BIRD MERGERSUB CORPORATION.

WITH AND INTO

PHENOMEX INC.

October 2, 2023

Pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), the undersigned corporation hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each constituent corporation is PhenomeX Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), and Bird Mergersub Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Merger Sub</u>" and together with the Corporation, the "<u>Constituent Corporations</u>").
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of August 17, 2023 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among Bruker Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Merger Sub and the Corporation, pursuant to which Merger Sub will merge with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation as the surviving corporation (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251(h) of the DGCL and adopted by the sole stockholder of Merger Sub in accordance with Section 211 and 228 of the DGCL.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation (the "<u>Surviving Corporation</u>") of the Merger shall be "Bruker Cellular Analysis, Inc."
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended and restated in its entirety to read as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto upon the effective time of the Merger and, as so amended and restated, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until thereafter changed or amended as provided therein or by applicable legal requirements.
- 5. The Merger is to become effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 6. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 40 Manning Road, Billerica, MA 01821.
- 7. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of either Constituent Corporation.

[Remainder of page left intentionally left blank. Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Surviving Corporation as of the date first written above.

PHENOMEX INC.

By: Scott Chaplin

Name: Scott Chaplin Title: Chief Legal Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

Exhibit A

Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

BRUKER CELLULAR ANALYSIS, INC.

- 1. The name of this corporation is Bruker Cellular Analysis, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, 19808 County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.
- 3. The nature of the business and the purposes to be conducted and promoted by the Corporation are to conduct any lawful business, to promote any lawful purpose and to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), as from time to time amended.
- 4. The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is one thousand hundred (1,000) shares of common stock, \$0.001 par value per share (the "Common Stock"). Shares of the Common Stock may be issued from time to time as the Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board") shall determine and on such terms and for such consideration as shall be fixed by the Board. The amount of the authorized Common Stock of the Corporation may be increased or decreased by the affirmative vote of the holders of a majority of the outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Corporation entitled to vote.
- 5. Except as otherwise provided by law, the Common Stock shall have the exclusive right to vote for the election of directors and for all other purposes. Each share of Common Stock shall have one vote, and the Common Stock shall vote together as a single class.
- 6. Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless required by the Bylaws of the Corporation. Any director may be removed from office either with or without cause at any time by the affirmative vote of the holders of a majority of the outstanding Common Stock of the Corporation entitled to vote, given at a meeting of the stockholders called for that purpose, or by the consent of the holders of a majority of the outstanding Common Stock of the Corporation entitled to vote, given in accordance with DGCL Section 228.
- 7. In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred upon the Board by law, the Board shall have the power to make, adopt, alter, amend and repeal from time to time the bylaws of the Corporation (the "Bylaws") by a majority vote at any regular or special meeting or by written consent, subject to the power of the stockholders to alter, amend and repeal Bylaws made by the Board.
- 8. No director or officer of the Corporation shall be liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director or officer, as applicable, except to the extent such an exemption from liability or limitation thereof is not permitted under the DGCL as presently in effect or as the same may hereafter be amended.

No amendment to, modification of, or repeal of this provision shall apply to or have any effect on the liability or alleged liability of any director or officer of the Corporation for or with respect to any state of facts existing or any acts or omissions of such director or officer occurring prior to such amendment, modification or repeal. If, after this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, the DGCL or such other law is amended to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL or such other law, as so amended.

9,

- (a) To the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL, as the same exists or as may hereafter be amended, a director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director. If the DGCL is amended after approval by the stockholders of this Section 9 to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL as so amended, automatically and without further action, upon the date of such amendment.
- (b) The indemnification provided by this Section 9 is not exclusive of other indemnification rights arising under any bylaw, agreement, vote of directors or stockholders or otherwise, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs and legal representatives of such Indemnitee (defined below). The Corporation, to the fullest extent permitted by law, shall indemnify and advance expenses to any person (the "Indemnitee") made or threatened to be made a party to an action, suit or proceeding, whether criminal, civil, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that he or she, or his or her testator or intestate, is or was a director or officer of the Corporation or any predecessor of the Corporation, or serves or served at any other enterprise as a director or officer at the request of the Corporation or any predecessor to the Corporation.
- (c) The Corporation, to the fullest extent permitted by law, may indemnify and advance expenses to any person made or threatened to be made a party to an action, suit or proceeding, whether criminal, civil, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that he or she, or his or her testator or intestate, is or was an employee or agent of the Corporation or any predecessor of the Corporation, or serves or served at any other enterprise as an employee or agent at the request of the Corporation or any predecessor to the Corporation.
- (d) Any Indemnitee shall be deemed to have met the standard of conduct required for such indemnification unless the contrary has been established by a final, non-appealable judgment by a court of competent jurisdiction.
- (e) As between the Corporation and affiliates of the Corporation (other than its direct or indirect subsidiaries) who provide indemnification to the Indemnitees for their service

to, or on behalf of, the Corporation (collectively, the "Affiliate Indemnitors") (i) the Corporation is the indemnitor of first resort with respect to all claims indemnifiable pursuant to Section 9(a) against any such Indemnitee (i.e., the Corporation's obligations to such Indemnitees are primary and any obligation of any Affiliate Indemnitor to advance expenses or to provide indemnification for the same loss or liability incurred by such Indemnitees is secondary), (ii) the Corporation shall be required to advance the full amount of expenses incurred by any such Indemnitee and shall be liable for the full amount of all liability and loss suffered by such Indemnitee (including expenses (including attorneys' fees and expenses), judgments, fines and amounts paid in settlement and reasonably incurred by such Indemnitee), without regard to any rights any such Indemnitee may have against any Affiliate Indemnitor and (iii) the Corporation irrevocably waives, relinquishes and releases each Affiliate Indemnitor from any and all claims against such Affiliate Indemnitor for contribution, subrogation or any other recovery of any kind in respect thereof. The Corporation shall indemnify each Affiliate Indemnitor directly for any amounts that such Affiliate Indemnitor pay as indemnification or advancement on behalf of any such Indemnitee and for which such Indemnitee may be entitled to indemnification from the Corporation pursuant to Section 9(a). No advancement or payment by any Affiliate Indemnitor on behalf of any such Indemnitee with respect to any claim for which such Indemnitee has sought indemnification from the Corporation shall affect the foregoing and the Affiliate Indemnitors shall be subrogated to the extent of such advancement or payment to all of the rights of recovery of such Indemnitee against the Corporation.

- (f) Neither any amendment nor repeal of this Section 9, nor the adoption by amendment of this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of any provision inconsistent with this Section 9, shall eliminate or reduce the effect of this Section 9 in respect of any matter occurring, or any action or proceeding accruing or arising (or that, but for this Section 9, would accrue or arise) prior to such amendment or repeal or adoption of an inconsistent provision.
- 10. The Board reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

PATENT REEL: 065726 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 11/30/2023